. Baltimore County
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], :'ﬂnln_}rt. Hednes
AV LS her

roeversed, Lhie Petil joners would be required Lo return,
and  he responsible for refturning, saild property to its

ariginal condilion.

PELTVITON FOR ZONTRG VAR TANCE *  RERFORE THE
5/8 Pennsbury Place, SE/Corner
Widge Road

(3801 Pennsbury Place )

TAth Election Districlt

Glh Councilmanic Distriet

PNORE: commini by indicating their support of the  request. Tentimony indicated

-

SONTNG COMMTSSTONER o A , ‘ _ _
AONENG L ’ A the relief regquested will not result in any derriment to the hoealth, sale-

*

OF BALTTMORE COUNTY

Ly or general welfare of the surrounding community.

Cctober 22, 109490

* Came Noo 91-64-A N ‘ |
‘ Rased upon Lhe Lestimony and evidence presented  at bhe hoeaeing,

1. ROBERT
Aoning Comnldss loner:
JRILI D s For Baltinmore County

Joseph R. Stansbury, Sr., ol ux

Petitioners in Lhe opinion of the Zonlng Comminsioner

all  of which was uncontradicted,

Hr. & Mes. Joseph R, Stansbury, Sr.
5801 Pennsbury Placa
Baltimere, Maryland 21237

the relief requested sufficicently complies with the requirements ot Heo

VINDINGS OF FACT AND CONUCLAUSTOND OF LW

Lion 507 of  the Balbtimore County Zoning  Regulations (B.C.A KLY and,

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARTANCF
S_/SlPenm.;bury Place, SF/Corner Ridge Road
(8801 Pennsbury Place)
}4'th Flection District - 6th Conncilmanic District
Joseph R. Stansbury, 5r., et ux - Petliticners
Case No. 91-6d-A

a rear yard

So0 Dot il s hered seauent o varianee to permit . . , . . .
The Pet ibioners herein veqi ! b f therofore, should be granted.  'There is vo evidence in the record that o the

ket . - . tear ol e P imum e ired 11.2% f[eet o d pro- . . : . oy - . ;
setback ol 6 Fect  in lieu ob the minimia L subject varianee wonld adversely aftect the heallh, safcely, and/or qgenvral

lieu of Lthe rve-

. . e 3 ; an area of 108 sg.ft. dn : - - , . - .
posed open deck, o contiguous open ared ot 4 wolfare of the public. Furthermore, strict compliance with  Lhe B.CUALR.

C S e . el T an i -he Yrd Amended Partial Disve lopment ) . e . .
quired 500 sq.lt., and an amendaent Lo the rd Amends would  resull in practical ditficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Dear Mr. & Mes. Stansbury:

o permit construcs
Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the

;_tboveﬁ:aptiomad matter. The Petition for Zoning Variance has been granted
in accordance with the atbtached Order. )

Blan of Franklin Ridac, Gection 11, Block 1, hot L1i

Pob it ionoer,

i sl de . PlAing Vope . all as more particularly desoribed in _ ) _ A
Lion oulside  the building envelope, - : b Pursuanl. to the advertisement, posting ot the properly, and  pub-

oL In tha event i?l‘ly party finds the decigion rendered is untavor-
é le, any party may tile an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further [ o

petilioner's Exhibil 1. lie hearing on  this  Petition held, and tor the reasons qiven above, the

The Dot L Eioners Sharon  Stansbur sppeared  and  testified. i ' :
'he Pet itioners, by  Sharon Bl Y, APF requested variance shonld be granted.
intormation on

There were no Protestants.
Very truly vours,

G Bbend frrinee

// . ROBERT UAINES
Soninyg Commissioner
for Baltimore County

THEREFORL, ;'l‘ IS ORDERED by Lhe Zoning Commissioner for  Balbtumore

NOY 8 |
County this ‘_}2\_)_’1' day of October, 1990 that the Petilion for Zoning Vari-

Testimony  indicated  that  the subject  property, Known as B8O

by Place . concists of 296 ma.tt. zoned DR, 16 and in  lmproved . . . , . L.
Penmsbury Place, consists ot 1,296 59 ! Ance to permilt a rear yard setback of 6 feet in biew ol the minimum  re-

‘ A sinale  fami d-ob -y < ome. Said property adjoins local ) o ) ) )
with o usingle family end-ol-group townh Y PrOt y quired 11.2% teelt for a proposed open deck, a contiguous open area of 108

JRH:Dbjs

- T Tl LA e oare desirous of construct ingg an open deck on Lthe ] ] ) » . _ . .
open space.  Pelitioners are desirous ’ ¢ 5q.16. in lieu of the required %00 sq.tb., and an  amendment  to the  fdvd

= . . e e et b oo Y ' '
= - axint i Ay ling in accordance with Pelitioner’s Exhibit 1. : , ; . o . o x ce: People's Counsel
J rear of  the exisbing dwelling an < ! amended  Parlial  Development  Plan of Franklin Ridge, section 1T, Block |,
L,

. ) [ aat Ao " e
" ve Yoy v locati Coxist lng improvemenls and  the  proporby’s locat.ion . s . _ . . - o . File
o Due to the location ol existing img E Lot 111 to permit construction oubside the building envelope, in accor-

Z’,

Sdvoinin " W space. the requested varianoes are necessary in order ; . - IR T . . .
adjoining local open space, h 1 A dance  with  Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject,

D
2

7y
£

~onset rucet Lhe pr deck . Testimony indicated the peritioners  have o . o
Lo construct the proposed deck | mony ‘ however, to the {ollowing restriction:

Eime as Lhe 30-day appellate process  from  this  Order
£} has  oxpired. V', far whatever reason, this Orvder is

T S S
o
N = - (P i
- T . i Be e e owl ave no objocbions Lo thear plans.  Far- _ o ) . o
% ppoken  with  Lheiv  neighbors who he ) ; 1) The Petitioners may apply for their building
. . Sy : Cd e rven ) e OF : permil.  and be granted same apon receipt ol this Order;
e Pelitioners submitted oo od Pelition from their neighbors on both : SR
% Lher, Petitioners submilted o gned il however, Pobitioners ave herveby made  aware  that  pro-
| ceeding L i ia at o | awn ris i UL
) e peereed A3 ! . secding  al this  time ig ab thelr own risk unt il such
E Lhe  subject property, and other properly owners residing in Lhe [CI \

Dats

s. aides  of

PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: . -

n Ballimore County and which is

ltimore C '
oming Commistoner receipt

The u‘nder»signed. legal owner(s) of the property situate i

egert ‘ attached hereto and made a pant hereof, hereby petition for a

described in the description and plat atta ! Zoning Commis -
quiral 11,25 1’(_ [‘—)L:li] 111 West Chesapeake Avenue NO 2 9 9 5

x&gaﬁf&fﬂ sftdifi?;ll :;E(;ﬁtﬂi;;{t;nl; _n_;wﬁ:;o—u- of 108 q{-]“iT in Hen of the roquived 11,25 £, anl Towscn, Maryloend 21204 Number 0 1451

0wl fr, respectively AND o anend the 3nd, Anended Thrtial Developmeat Ploa.
:)-!-l:r.mi\_lwl;“}sl.}ig;_,_gu]un—l_li, Biock I, fot No. 111 to o Llew construction of sane outside of the

Date DB 0 H? 1 000EY

e e R e e maee B et e O
of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of S - - yz e et v
following ressons, (e ;haial'dD‘ShiP or practical AR FUBLLE HUARING FEES Oy FIR1CE Pettioner: <oty 5 5 > " g " - /'j --------------------
| 7 ” . pyl : - 7 l - V . - :-- TR ———efl - '_/____.‘_ ;f——:‘-i._f ;’ ---------- .
,‘ RE i VAV " Recaen: “S‘E’H"‘b‘ " . | A : . D10 —2ONTRE UNRTANCE CIRL) t X $£515 . 00 Location of p :---.-%{,__/f_'-)‘;_":i s L / (]” S ""',"'-- __________
AreA foiz PeLREATIOND O DUTPOOY R . ”““’; Y i SR LAV 50 VO [ <
ACHIVI+Y ) TOTAL: 35,00 ERDRT ----p’/-:-..m-ﬁ.;’..",-..\.:’x'.\;‘-,_ Vo
| » B5C) LAST NAME OF OWNER: STANRURY "o L - - R — o e —
EP Er. e Location ol Sigm:} .-J--_-..'.J-.?.--- ,:;';’-.‘?_1_&-_4_{5%__[/_a_f_:/___c- ;,3;,_‘_:_:‘-__“;,1_{:'_1,_-1_. Yl rvi‘(j-
l‘:’ 3
| S _MM Remarks: ... e
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. ) i p A pge HAMD w e o s s
I, or we, ag-ee to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ete., upon hiling of this &F i A,b S BGOSR
e'litit')n and' further agree to and are to be bound' by the zoning regutations and restrictions of ; EN
altimore County adopled pursuant to the Zoning Law For Ballimore County, e ™ g i I 0M '7/90/¢0
I/We do solemaly deciare an piirm, - . e ) | ECE) I!F 5
under the penalties of perjury, t 1/ P’
Wi s the subject of Svetiion o Ploaso mske checks payable to:  Baltimore County
: Cashler Valldation:

which is the subject of this Pelilion,

L Ly LV LY i T

Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): | - | 7
_________________ hscoh R Slgnsburydr - e UNarndoborl Yoot Wi .
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" Address (Type or Prin ) | N V Number No 4 5 1 P e e »
_________________ MNAAOIN m ¥ S : : D /' ,\ea Cr,é) S w) )"/} I#LOM AES f, THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
Ciymdsaie Signature | { ‘ @ | 2P (A 1
. | g : , Piaok published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published
Attorney for Petitioner: . _ p e . ) /o
| _ » _ _ .3 7 Y Y IRy  Paliionsis): . | in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of __ ___successive
___________________________________________ ﬁ%& ,__wwuﬁtauﬁy. AL. . . L‘;ﬁzﬁ?ﬁ— / DAGECHE S Tans bl by | o oogh Bl Suanabay, - Q. 12
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L Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- / /ﬁ / Z?;; nsd u/}'/' /U/ o gg,;ﬂ mmm 0 eq i raspse. | |
----------------------------- tract purchasef or reprasentaiive to be contacted . § w : Pastial  Dsvelopment : JEFFERSG
_ _ _ _ ; _ srencd Pian of Frankin Ridgs, Bectian i, THE NIAN
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" ‘Publisher

5 925/

Attorney's Tolephone No.: —o--mouo--- memeee e ety

e -.- day

"ORDERED By The Zonlng Commlissioner of Baltimore Cmsnty', this - |
*f . _ , 19 ?J,. that the subject matter of this petitton be advertised, as

Jequired by th |
. uti Baltiinore County, ihat property bs posted, and that the pu
ommizsioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County

. 0ADSMDL2EMICHRC  $38.0¢
BA COL2:02PHOT-20-90 - §san

_____ ers of general circulialion through- - o chcs ot |
Please ‘meke checks payeble to:  Baitimore County
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‘DL | | - -1' | 1‘9 | Baltimore County | | ".
CERTIFICATE OF _PUBLICA_TION o

Baltimore County Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County

Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204

J. Robert Haines (301) 887-3353

) i Office of Planning & Zoning
Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning & Zoning g;%s;f)sgg,?%land 2120
Towson, Maryland 21204 )

el u’\f|: P L ‘\| Tl

W AR

L LR

9-/9 w70 |} (301) 887.3353

J. Robert Haines

Zoning Conmisaioner

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was publish-

edhuheNORTHEASTT1MESBOOSTERandmeNORTHEAST11MES

REPORTER, weekly newspapers published in Baltimore County, Md.,

once in each of / successive weeks, the first publication appearing

7-1(3

1970

NORTHEAST TIMES BOOSTER and the

NORTHEAST TIMES REPORTER

“Publisher

- Baltimore County
| Zoning Commisioner -
S8 Caunty Office Building
111 Wesl Chesapeake Avenue
Tuwsen, Marvlond 21204

FRER ) A

FLURLTE HEARING FEES Ty

08¢ ~FOSTING SIBNS 7 ADVERTISING 1 X

| 5 R TOTAL :
LAST NAME OF OWNER: STANBURY -

recelpt
. Accounl: R-001-6150 - - T '. T
woe Ne 3641
CoMEio031iR o -
FRIGE
$117.054

BL17.0%

- T1-¢

(4AD$H0082KHI CHRE ‘$117.54
BA COD9:41AMLO-15-90

Piéaié make checks psyeble to: Battimore Count'y.'

Baltimore County

Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 887-3353

J. Robert Haines
Zoning Commisai

Dennis F. Rasmussen
County Executive

Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this

. 8th day of August, 1990.

. V-of ,@;_i'g“' : , L
e VTS : : ' _
Jd. ROBERT HAIRES S .

ZONING COMMISSIONER

Received By:

Ch€ifman,

[

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

‘Petitioner: Joseph R. Stansbury, et ux

Petitioner's Attorney:

Zoning Commisaloner

Mr. & Mrs. Joseph R. Stansbury, Sr.
8801 Pennsbury Place
Baltimore, Maryland 21237

Re: Petition for Zoning Variance Dennis F. Rasmusgen
CASE NUMBER: 91-64-A Counly Executive
5/5 Pennsbury Place, SE/Corner Ridge Road
8801 Pennsbury Place
14th Election District - Bth Councilmanic
Petitioner(s): Joseph R. Stansbury, Sr., et ux
HEARING: FRIDAY, OCTOBER 12, 1990 at 2:00 p.m.

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Stansbury:

Please be advised that §_ /7777 is due for advertising and posting of
the above captioned property.

THIS_FEE MUST _BE PAID AND THE 20NING_SIGN & PUST SET(S)

DO_NOT_REMOVE THE SIGN_& POST _SET(S) FROM_THE_PRUPERIY
UNTIL ITHE DAY _OUF THE HEARING.

Please make your check payable to 8Baltimorte County, Maryland. Bring the
check and the sign & post set(s) to the Zoning 0Office, County Uffice Build-
ing, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Room 113, Touwson, Maryland fifteen (15)
minutes before your hearing is scheduled to begin.

Be adulised that should you fail to return the sign & post set{s), there
will be sn sdditional $50.080 added to the above amount for each such set
not returned.

Very truly yours,

’
L
J. ROBERT HAINES
‘Z0NING COMMISSIONER

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLARND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

J. Robert Haines DATE: August 6, 1990

zoning Commissioner

'FROM: Pat Keller, Deputy Directo;
office of Planning and Zoning

SUBJECT: Joseph R. Stansbury, Sr., ltem No. 29

In reference to the Petitioner's request, staff offers no
comments.

If there should be any further questions or if this office can

provide additional information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the
office of Planning at 887-3211.

PKIJL/cmm

e i — g IS

TTEM28/2AC1

August 16, 1830

NOTICE OF HEARING

Dennis F. Rasmussen

County Executive

The Zoning Comissioner of Baltimors County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore

County will hold a public hearing on the property identified herein in Room 106 of the County Office Building
located at 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland 21204 as follows:

Petition for Zoning Variance

CASE NUMBER: 91-64-A

$/5 Pennsbury Place, SE/Corner Ridge Road

8801 Pennsbury Place

14th Election District - 6th Councilmanic
Petitioner{s)s: Joseph R. Stansbury, Sr., st ux
HEARING: FRIDAY, OCTOBER 12, 1990 at 2:00 p.m.

Variance to allow a rear yard setback for an open deck of 6 ft. and a contiguous open area of
108 sq. ft. in lieu of the required 11.25 ft. and 500 sg. ft. respectively AND to amend the 3rd
Amended Partial Development Plan of Framklin Ridge, Section II, Block I, Lot No. 111 to allow
construction of same outside of the building envelope.

In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued within the thirty (30) day appeal
period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however, entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permi

during this period for goed cause shown. Such request must be in writing and received in this office by the
date of the hearing set above or presented at the hearing.

W %r(,,.' P
I ' »
J. ROBERT HAINES

Zoning Comdssioner of
Baltimore County

cce Mr. & Mrs. Stansbury

Baltimore County
Department of Public Works
Bureau of Traffic Engineering
Courts Building, Suite 405
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 8873564

August 10, 1990

Dennis F. Rasmussen

Mr. J. Robert Hainks
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Matyland 21204

Dear Mr. Haines:

The Bureau of Traffic Engineering has no comments for
items number 11;+13, 15, 16, 17, 18, 20, 22, 23, 24, 25, 28,
and 29.

Very truly yours,
%M/,@,//?M,

Michael S. Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Associate II

AUG 20 1000

ZONING ©i7"

County Executive

J. Robert Haines
Zoning Commissicner

October 3, 1990

Mr. & Mrs. Joseph R. Stansbury, Sr.
8801 Pennsbury Place

BE}ltimore, MD 21237 Dennis F. Rasmussen
County Executive

RE: 1Item No. 29, Case No. 91-64-A
Petitioner: Joseph R. Stansbury, et ux
Petition for Zoning Variance

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Stansbury:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans submitted
with the above referenced petition. The following comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or
problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing
on this case. Director of Planning may file a written report with the

Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitability of the
reguested zoning.

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the Committee
at this time that offer or request information on your petition. I1f
similar comments from the remaining members are received, I will
forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not . informative
will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for

filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing
scheduled accordingly.

IT WOULD BE APPRECIATED IF YOU WOULD RETURN YOUR WRITTEN COMMENTS TO
MY OFFICE, ATTENTION JULIE WINIARSKI. IF YOU HAVE BANY QUESTIONS
REGARDING THIS, PLEASE CONTACT HER AT 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

| VN
C;Z?:;w& 4 //7)M

JAMES E. DYER
Chairman

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
JED: jw

Enclosures

Baltimore County

Fire Department

700 East Joppa Road, Suite 901
Towson, Maryland 21204-5500
(301) 8874500

Paul H. Reinchke
Chief

July 30, 1990

J. Robert Haines

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, MD 21204

County Executive

RE: Property Owner: JOSEPH R. STANSBURY, SR.
Location: #8801 PENNSBURY PLACE

Item No.: 29 Zoning Agenda: AUGUST 7, 19S0

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by
this BRureau and the comments below are applicable and required tc be
corrected or incorporated into the firal plans for the property.

no comments at this time.

Noted and _, R
REVIEWER; ' Approved ( ,a#ﬁ@ﬂ; : EEG&%F k gp—(‘
i Fire Prevention Bure

JK/KEK




BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

Alg
INTER-CFTICE CORRESPONDENCE C g 18

2. ROBERT HAINES, ZONING COMMISSONER. DEPARTMENT ZONING

TO:
FROM: CHARLES £. BURNHAM, PLANS REVIEW CHIEF, DEPARTHENT OF
PSRMITS & LICENSES
SUBJECT: zontsG 1mEM 4: 29
PROPERTY OWNER:
LOCATION:
£LECTION DISTRICT:
COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT:

4 REVIEW OF THE 17T PLAN FOR TH

ABOVE 2ONING ZITEM INDICATE TEE

]

FTOLLOWING:

{1}
()
{
()
{3
o
{7
{)

PERMITS MAY BE APPLIED

PROPOSED SITE PLAN DOES, DOES NOT, COMPLY TO STATE CODE oF
MARYLAND REGULATICN 05.01.07, MARYLAND SUTLDING CCDE FOR THE

SANDICAPPED.
RAMPS (degree slope)

CURB CUTS
SIGNAGE

PARKING LOCATION
NUMBER PARKING SPACES
BUILDING ACCESS

— . —

sLaN DOES, DOES NOT COMPLY TO SET BACKS FOR EXTERIOR FIRE
GEPARATION DISTANCE OF ARTICLE 5 AND ARTICLE 9 OF THE CURRENT

BALTIMORE COUNTY BUILDING CODE.

A BUILDING PERMIT IS REQUIRED BEFORE ANY CONSTRUCTION CAN BEGIN.
soomTOM 111.1 OF ARTICLE 1. CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS MRY BE

e & e

REQUIRED.

A CHANGE OF OCCUPANCY PERMIT IS REQUIRED TO CHANGE THE EXISTING
ysz OF THE STRUCTURE TO THE PROPOSED USE. SFE ARTICLE THREE AND
ARTTCLE ONE, SECTION 103.2 ALTERATICNS MAY BE NECESSARY BY CODE

ICLE E 10
TO COMPLY TO NEW USE REQUIREMENTS.

STRUCTURE IS SUBJECT TO FLCOD PLAIN LIMITATIONS, SECTION 516.0
COUNCIL BILL #158-88 ( BALTIMORE COUNTY BUILDING CCDE}.

OTHER -

FOR @ RoOOY 100, 11l WEST CHESAPERKE ARVENUE,

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 - PHONE - 887-3900.

THIS REVIEW COVERS ONLY MAJCR ITEMS ASSCCIATED WITH THE SITE PLAN, A

FULL
3UBM

oEyIEW MAY BE CONDUCTED WHEN THE PERMIT APPLICATION AND PLANS ARE

ITTED.

CHECK ITEM APPLTCABLE TO THIS PLAN

g

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAMND
ITNTEROQEFE CEGQBRESE‘D[‘IDEHCE

i

i

TO: Zoning Advieory Commities DATE: August 9, 1830
FROM: Robert W. Bowling, P.E.

RE: Zoning Advisory Committee Meating
for August 7, 18980

The Developers Enginesering Divislion has reviewad iy 8 SRy 5. G
the subject zoning items and we have no comments for S S T
Ttems 11, 15, 16, 17, 18, 20, 23, 24, 25, and 28. . D.R-S.3

For Item 13, water and sewer are available to the
cita. The Developser is responaible for extension of the
paved road to the proposad lot with an 18- foot open paving
cection, ending with a 40-foot x BO-footb turnaround -
area and any drainage atyuchures required.

For Item 2%, water and sewe
]

r are available to the
-5 3 L 2L
aite. Mo public improvoments = re

1l

-
—in
It

R

kol

kS
=
3

For I1tem=295% the b-foot utllity enpement
along the west lot 1ine of Lot TII is & County easemsnt,
and as such, no permanent structures are allowad within

) the easamént area. K/W;EEJEEU*WL}f:iE%):}LA}éjhfuq

ROBERT W. BOWLTHG, P.E;,fGTiEf

Developers Engineoring(iiiijion

‘accomp
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